
O-15-22 

 

AMENDMENTS TO OPERATING BUDGET 

 

Sponsored by Alderman Gay 

 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 42 

 

In Appendix A, line 78, strike “342,000”, and substitute “342,000”; and  

 

In Appendix E, OIC of Anne Arundel County, strike “25,000”, and substitute “20,000”, and 

Kunta Kinte Celebration, Inc., strike “4,500” and substitute “9,500”. 

 

 

This amendment reallocates $5,000 of community grants from OIC of Anne Arundel County to 

Kunta Kinte Celebration, Inc. 
 


